



Grow Your Own Crystals  
 Cultivez vos propres cristaux  
 Cultiva tus propios cristales  
 Coltiva i tuoi cristalli  
 Züchte deine eigenen Kristalle

## INSTRUCTION MANUAL MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

A-PL-0934, A-PL-0941, A-PL-0958

Revision: v20210406

*Keep a copy of these instructions for future reference. The latest version of these instructions is available online at [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM) | Additional resources such as examples on how to use, and tutorial videos are also available online at [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM)*

*Conservez une copie de ces instructions pour référence future. La dernière version de ces instructions est disponible en ligne sur [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM) | Des ressources supplémentaires telles que des exemples d'utilisation et des vidéos de didacticiel sont également disponibles en ligne sur [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM)*

*Guarda una copia de estas instrucciones para futuras consultas. La última versión de estas instrucciones está disponible en línea en [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM) | Recursos adicionales, como ejemplos de uso y videos tutoriales, también están disponibles en línea en [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM)*

Conserva una copia di queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. L'ultima versione di queste istruzioni è disponibile online su [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM) | Risorse aggiuntive come esempi sull'utilizzo e video tutorial sono disponibili anche in linea su [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM)

*Bewahren Sie eine Kopie dieser Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Die neueste Version dieser Anleitung ist online unter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM) verfügbar | Zusätzliche Ressourcen wie Beispiele zur Verwendung und Lernvideos sind auch online unter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM) verfügbar*

**FOR AGES 10 YEARS AND UP. | POUR LES 10 ANS ET PLUS. | PARA EDADES DE 10 AÑOS Y MÁS. | DAI 10 ANNI IN SU. | FÜR ALTER 10 JAHRE UND OBEN.**

|  |   |
|--|---|
|  | <b>WARNING:</b><br>CHOKING HAZARD – Small Parts.<br>Not for Children Under 10 years.  |
|  | <b>CAUTION:</b><br>This product contains chemicals that may be harmful if misused. Read all warning labels and instructions carefully.<br>Handle with care. Use with adult supervision. |

### WARNING:

**WARNING: Choking Hazard: Small parts. Not intended for children under 10 years. This product contains chemicals that may be harmful if misused. Read all warning labels and instructions carefully. Handle with care. Use with adult supervision.**

HAZARD IDENTIFICATION: Causes serious eye irritation. Wash skin thoroughly after handling. Wear eye protection and/or face protection.

IF EXPOSED OR CONCERNED: Get medical advice/attention. Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing.

### ATTENTION:

**AVERTISSEMENT: risque d'étouffement: petites pièces. Non destiné aux enfants de moins de 10 ans. Ce produit contient des produits chimiques qui peuvent être nocifs en cas de mauvaise utilisation. Lisez attentivement toutes les étiquettes d'avertissement et les instructions. Manipuler avec soin. À utiliser sous la surveillance d'un adulte.**

IDENTIFICATION DES DANGERS: Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Se laver soigneusement la peau après la manipulation. Porter une protection oculaire et / ou une protection faciale.

EN CAS D'EXPOSITION OU DE PRÉOCCUPATION: consulter un médecin. Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Retirez les lentilles de contact si elles sont présentes et faciles à faire. Continuez à rincer.

### ADVERTENCIA:

**ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de asfixia: piezas pequeñas. No destinado a niños menores de 10 años. Este producto contiene productos químicos que pueden ser dañinos si se usan incorrectamente. Lea atentamente todas las etiquetas e instrucciones de advertencia. Tratar con cuidado. Úselo con la supervisión de un adulto.**

IDENTIFICACIÓN DE PELIGROS: Provoca irritación ocular grave. Lávese bien la piel después de manipularlo. Use protección para los ojos y / o protección facial.

EN CASO DE EXPOSICIÓN O PREOCCUPACIÓN: Obtenga atención médica. Enjuague cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quítese las lentes de contacto si lleva y es fácil de hacer. Continúe enjuagando.

### AVVERTENZA:

**AVVERTENZA: pericolo di soffocamento: piccole parti. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 10 anni. Questo prodotto**

**contiene sostanze chimiche che possono essere dannose se utilizzate in modo improprio. Leggere attentamente tutte le etichette di avvertenza e le istruzioni. Maneggiare con cura. Utilizzare con la supervisione di un adulto.**

IDENTIFICAZIONE DEI PERICOLI: Provoca grave irritazione oculare. Lavare accuratamente la pelle dopo la manipolazione. Indossare protezioni per gli occhi e / o per il viso.

IN CASO DI ESPOSIZIONE O INTERESSE: consultare / consultare un medico. Sciacquare accuratamente con acqua per diversi minuti. Rimuovere le lenti a contatto se presenti e facili da fare. Continua a risciacquare..

### ACHTUNG:

**WARNUNG: Erstickungsgefahr: Kleinteile. Nicht für Kinder unter 10 Jahren gedacht. Dieses Produkt enthält Chemikalien, die bei Missbrauch schädlich sein können. Lesen Sie alle Warnschilder und Anweisungen sorgfältig durch. Mit Vorsicht behandeln. Verwendung unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen.**

IDENTIFIZIERUNG DER GEFAHR: Verursacht schwere Augenreizungen. Waschen Sie die Haut nach der Handhabung gründlich. Tragen Sie Augenschutz und / oder Gesichtsschutz.

WENN AUSGESETZT ODER BETROFFEN: Holen Sie sich ärztlichen Rat / Aufmerksamkeit. Vorsichtig einige Minuten mit Wasser abspülen. Entfernen Sie Kontaktlinsen, falls vorhanden und einfach zu handhaben. Weiter spülen.

## OUR STORY

Thank you very much for choosing **Purple Ladybug**!

We are all about creating fun! We are a family-operated business and for us, it all started when we saw the joy and delight our own kids got from playing with simple toys. Now, our goal is to offer high quality products at great value for your family to enjoy too!

Our products are all rigorously kid-tested for fun and quality. The **Purple Ladybug**® logo means you get a kid-tested stamp of approval on a genuine **Purple Ladybug**® product.

We hope that you enjoy your new **Purple Ladybug**® product and would love to hear from you with pictures of your creations and how you use them.

Follow Us On Your Favorite Social Media Platform.

@PLBFUN



WWW.PLBFUN.COM

## ENGLISH

Watch as you grow your own crystals over a period of about 7 days. Crystals will grow to be approximately 4-5cm (1.5" to 2") – Exact size will depend on growing conditions.

ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED AT ALL TIMES

## INSTRUCTIONS

*For more detailed instructions and video tutorials, please visit [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)*

### PREPARE THE SOLUTION

The first step is to prepare the base solution where your crystals will grow.

You will need 200ml (6.75 fl. oz) of boiling water to make the solution where your crystal will grow. Boiling water will give you optimal crystal growing conditions.

Pour the boiling water into the Growth Chamber and fill it up to the Fill Mark on the side of the chamber.

Pour the entire contents of ONE of the White Base Crystals (A) into the Growth Chamber.

Use one of the included Stir Sticks to thoroughly mix the crystals until they dissolve completely. Stir for about 2 minutes or until the crystals are completely dissolved.

Let the solution cool down to lukewarm, about 40° C (104°F) – it can take from 10-30 minutes depending on your room temperature. (Make sure the solution has cooled sufficiently before continuing)

Select which color of Seed Crystals you want to grow and spread the entire contents of that color into the Growth Chamber. DO NOT STIR THE SOLUTION or shake it at this point. The Seed Crystals should settle to the bottom of the Grown Chamber and spread, more or less evenly.

Carefully move the Growth Chamber to a warm place where it won't be moved or disturbed over the next 5-7 days. **(For optimal growth, the Growth Chamber should remain still in a warm room with temperature above 20°C (68°F) while they grow. Cooler temperatures will slow or stop the growth).**

### GROWING

Once you've found a place for the Growth Chamber to remain undisturbed, monitor the growth, and write down your observations every few hours.

Growth will start right away on the very first day, and over the next 4-7 days, your crystal will grow to its full size. About 40-50mm (1.5" - 2") in width and height. The final size will vary, and depend on the growing conditions (water, temperature, humidity, and so on)

### FINAL STEPS

Once the crystal has grown to its full size in a week or so (under ideal conditions), you're ready to drain the growing solution and rinse your crystal.

Use the stir stick to hold the crystal in the Growth Chamber and gently pour out the solution into a sink drain, then optionally rinse gently with cool water. (Don't rinse for too long, water can damage your grown crystals)

Let the crystal air dry on top of folded newspaper or an old towel. Once dry, you can display it along side your other crystals and creations.

Wash the Growth Chamber before using it to grow your second crystal.

For more detailed instructions and video tutorials, please visit [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)

## SHOW US YOUR STUFF

We love to see your creations. Share them on social media and tag us @PLBFUN

We regularly give prizes to our fans that share their creations. When you share, you're entered.

## FRANÇAIS

## INSTRUCTIONS

*Pour des instructions plus détaillées et des didacticiels vidéo, veuillez visiter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)*

### PRÉPARER LA SOLUTION

La première étape consiste à préparer la solution de base où vos cristaux pousseront.

Vous aurez besoin de 200 ml (6,75 oz liq.) D'eau bouillante pour faire la solution où votre cristal se développera. L'eau bouillante vous donnera des conditions optimales de croissance des cristaux.

Versez l'eau bouillante dans la chambre de croissance et remplissez-la jusqu'au repère de remplissage sur le côté de la chambre.

Versez tout le contenu de l'un des cristaux de base blanche (A) dans la chambre de croissance.

Utilisez l'un des bâtonnets à mélanger inclus pour bien mélanger les cristaux jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient complètement dissous. Remuer pendant environ 2 minutes ou jusqu'à ce que les cristaux soient complètement dissous.

Laissez la solution refroidir jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit tiède, environ 40 ° C (104 ° F) - Cela peut prendre de 10 à 30 minutes selon la température de votre pièce. (Assurez-vous que la solution a suffisamment refroidi avant de continuer)

Sélectionnez la couleur de cristaux de graines que vous souhaitez faire pousser et répartissez tout le contenu de cette couleur dans la chambre de croissance. NE PAS AGITER LA SOLUTION ni la secouer à ce stade. Les cristaux de graines devraient se déposer au fond de la chambre cultivée et se répandre, plus ou moins uniformément.

Déplacez soigneusement la chambre de croissance dans un endroit chaud où elle ne sera ni déplacée ni dérangée au cours des 5 à 7 prochains jours. **(Pour une croissance optimale, la chambre de croissance doit rester immobile dans une pièce chaude avec une température supérieure à 20 ° C (68 ° F) pendant leur croissance. Des températures plus fraîches ralentiront ou arrêteront la croissance).**

### CROISSANCE

Une fois que vous avez trouvé un endroit pour que la chambre de croissance reste intacte, surveillez la croissance et notez vos observations toutes les quelques heures.

La croissance commencera immédiatement dès le premier jour et au cours des 4 à 7 prochains jours, votre cristal atteindra sa taille

maximale. Environ 40 à 50 mm (1,5 "- 2") de largeur et de hauteur. La taille finale variera et dépendra des conditions de croissance (eau, température, humidité, etc.)

#### ÉTAPES FINALES

Une fois que le cristal a atteint sa taille maximale en une semaine environ (dans des conditions idéales), vous êtes prêt à drainer la solution en croissance et à rincer votre cristal.

Utilisez le bâtonnet d'agitation pour maintenir le cristal dans la chambre de croissance et versez doucement la solution dans un drain d'évier, puis rincez éventuellement doucement à l'eau froide. (Ne rincez pas trop longtemps, l'eau peut endommager vos cristaux cultivés)

Laissez le cristal sécher à l'air sur un papier journal plié ou une vieille serviette. Une fois sec, vous pouvez l'afficher aux côtés de vos autres cristaux et créations.

Lavez la chambre de croissance avant de l'utiliser pour faire pousser votre deuxième cristal.

Pour des instructions plus détaillées et des didacticiels vidéo, veuillez visiter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)

#### MONTREZ-NOUS VOS PRODUITS

Nous adorons voir vos créations. Partagez-les sur les réseaux sociaux et identifiez-nous @PLBFUN

Nous remettons régulièrement des prix à nos fans qui partagent leurs créations. Lorsque vous partagez, vous êtes inscrit.

#### ESPAÑOL

## INSTRUCCIONES

***Para obtener instrucciones más detalladas y tutoriales en video, visite [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)***

#### PREPARA LA SOLUCIÓN

El primer paso es preparar la solución base donde crecerán los cristales.

Necesitará 200 ml (6,75 onzas líquidas) de agua hirviendo para preparar la solución donde crecerá su cristal. El agua hirviendo le dará las condiciones óptimas para el crecimiento de cristales.

Vierta el agua hirviendo en la cámara de crecimiento y llénela hasta la marca de llenado en el costado de la cámara.

Vierta todo el contenido de UNO de los Cristales de Base Blanca (A) en la Cámara de Crecimiento.

Usa uno de los Stir Sticks incluidos para mezclar bien los cristales hasta que estén completamente disueltos. Revuelva durante unos 2 minutos o hasta que los cristales se disuelvan por completo.

Deje que la solución se enfríe hasta que esté tibia, aproximadamente a 40 ° C (104 ° F). Puede tomar de 10 a 30 minutos, dependiendo de la temperatura ambiente. (Asegúrese de que la solución se haya enfriado lo suficiente antes de continuar)

Seleccione qué color de cristales de semillas desea cultivar y distribuya todo el contenido de ese color en la cámara de

crecimiento. NO AGITE LA SOLUCIÓN ni la agite en este punto. Los Cristales Semilla deben depositarse en el fondo de la Cámara de Crecimiento y esparcirse, más o menos uniformemente.

Mueva con cuidado la cámara de crecimiento a un lugar cálido donde no se mueva ni se altere durante los próximos 5-7 días. **(Para un crecimiento óptimo, la cámara de crecimiento debe permanecer quieta en una habitación cálida con una temperatura superior a 20 ° C (68 ° F) mientras crecen. Las temperaturas más frías retrasarán o detendrán el crecimiento).**

#### CRECIENTE

Una vez que haya encontrado un lugar para que la Cámara de Crecimiento permanezca tranquila, controle el crecimiento y anote sus observaciones cada pocas horas.

El crecimiento comenzará de inmediato el primer día, y durante los próximos 4-7 días, su cristal crecerá hasta su tamaño completo. Aproximadamente 40-50 mm (1,5 "- 2") de ancho y alto. El tamaño final variará y dependerá de las condiciones de crecimiento (agua, temperatura, humedad, etc.)

#### PASOS FINALES

Una vez que el cristal ha crecido a su tamaño completo en aproximadamente una semana (en condiciones ideales), estará listo para drenar la solución de crecimiento y enjuagar su cristal.

Use la varilla de agitación para sostener el cristal en la cámara de crecimiento y vierta suavemente la solución en el desagüe del fregadero, luego enjuague suavemente con agua fría opcionalmente. (No enjuague por mucho tiempo, el agua puede dañar sus cristales crecidos)

Deje que el cristal se seque al aire sobre un periódico doblado o una toalla vieja. Una vez seco, puede exhibirlo junto con sus otros cristales y creaciones.

Lava la cámara de crecimiento antes de usarla para hacer crecer tu segundo cristal.

Para obtener instrucciones más detalladas y tutoriales en video, visite [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)

#### MUESTRANOS TUS COSAS

Nos encanta ver tus creaciones. Compártelos en las redes sociales y etiquétanos @PLBFUN

Regularmente damos premios a nuestros fans que comparten sus creaciones. Cuando compartes, estás ingresado.

## ITALIANO

## ISTRUZIONI

***Per istruzioni più dettagliate e tutorial video, visitare [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)***

#### PREPARARE LA SOLUZIONE

Il primo passo è preparare la soluzione di base dove cresceranno i cristalli.

Avrai bisogno di 200 ml (6,75 fl. Oz) di acqua bollente per preparare la soluzione in cui crescerà il cristallo. L'acqua bollente ti darà condizioni ottimali per la crescita dei cristalli.

Versare l'acqua bollente nella camera di crescita e riempirla fino al segno di riempimento sul lato della camera.

Versare l'intero contenuto di UNO dei Cristalli a Base Bianca (A) nella Camera di Crescita.

Usa uno degli Stir Stick inclusi per mescolare accuratamente i cristalli fino a quando non sono completamente sciolti. Mescolare per circa 2 minuti o fino a quando i cristalli sono completamente sciolti.

Lascia che la soluzione si raffreddi fino a diventare tiepida, a circa 40 ° C (104 ° F) - Possono essere necessari dai 10 ai 30 minuti a seconda della temperatura ambiente. (Assicurati che la soluzione si sia sufficientemente raffreddata prima di continuare)

Seleziona il colore dei cristalli di semi che desideri coltivare e spargi l'intero contenuto di quel colore nella Camera di crescita. NON MESCOLARE LA SOLUZIONE né agitarla a questo punto. I cristalli di semi dovrebbero depositarsi sul fondo della camera coltivata e diffondersi, più o meno uniformemente.

Spostare con attenzione la camera di crescita in un luogo caldo dove non verrà spostata o disturbata nei prossimi 5-7 giorni. **(Per una crescita ottimale, la camera di crescita dovrebbe rimanere ferma in una stanza calda con una temperatura superiore a 20 ° C (68 ° F) mentre crescono. Temperature più fredde rallenteranno o fermeranno la crescita).**

#### IN CRESCITA

Una volta trovato un posto in cui la Camera di Crescita rimanga indisturbata, monitora la crescita e annota le tue osservazioni ogni poche ore.

La crescita inizierà subito il primo giorno e nei prossimi 4-7 giorni il tuo cristallo raggiungerà le sue dimensioni complete. Circa 40-50 mm (1,5 "- 2") di larghezza e altezza. La dimensione finale varierà e dipenderà dalle condizioni di crescita (acqua, temperatura, umidità e così via)

#### FASI FINALI

Una volta che il cristallo ha raggiunto le sue dimensioni complete in una settimana circa (in condizioni ideali), sei pronto per drenare la soluzione in crescita e sciacquare il cristallo.

Usa il bastoncino per tenere il cristallo nella camera di crescita e versa delicatamente la soluzione in uno scarico del lavandino, quindi risciacqua delicatamente con acqua fredda. (Non risciacquare troppo a lungo, l'acqua può danneggiare i cristalli cresciuti)

Lascia asciugare l'aria cristallina sopra un giornale piegato o un vecchio asciugamano. Una volta asciutto, puoi esporlo accanto agli altri tuoi cristalli e creazioni.

Lava la camera di crescita prima di usarla per far crescere il tuo secondo cristallo.

Per istruzioni più dettagliate e tutorial video, visitare [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)

#### MOSTRACI LE TUE COSE

Ci piace vedere le tue creazioni. Condividili sui social media e taggaci @PLBFUN

Diamo regolarmente premi ai nostri fan che condividono le loro creazioni. Quando condividi, vieni inserito.

## DEUTSCH

## ANLEITUNG

***Ausführlichere Anweisungen und Video-Tutorials finden Sie unter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)***

#### VORBEREITEN DER LÖSUNG

Der erste Schritt besteht darin, die Basislösung herzustellen, in der Ihre Kristalle wachsen.

Sie benötigen 200 ml kochendes Wasser, um die Lösung zu erhalten, in der Ihr Kristall wächst. Durch kochendes Wasser erhalten Sie optimale Kristallwachstumsbedingungen.

Gießen Sie das kochende Wasser in die Wachstumskammer und füllen Sie es bis zur Füllmarke an der Seite der Kammer.

Gießen Sie den gesamten Inhalt von EINEM der weißen Basiskristalle (A) in die Wachstumskammer.

Verwenden Sie einen der mitgelieferten Rührstäbchen, um die Kristalle gründlich zu mischen, bis sie sich vollständig aufgelöst haben. Rühren Sie etwa 2 Minuten lang oder bis sich die Kristalle vollständig aufgelöst haben.

Lassen Sie die Lösung auf lauwarm abkühlen (ca. 40 ° C). Je nach Raumtemperatur kann dies 10 bis 30 Minuten dauern. (Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lösung ausreichend abgekühlt ist, bevor Sie fortfahren.)

Wählen Sie die Farbe der Samenkristalle aus, die Sie züchten möchten, und verteilen Sie den gesamten Inhalt dieser Farbe in der Wachstumskammer. RÜCKEN SIE DIE LÖSUNG NICHT und schütteln Sie sie an dieser Stelle nicht. Die Samenkristalle sollten sich am Boden der Wachstumskammer absetzen und sich mehr oder weniger gleichmäßig verteilen.

Bewegen Sie die Wachstumskammer vorsichtig an einen warmen Ort, an dem sie in den nächsten 5 bis 7 Tagen nicht bewegt oder gestört wird. **(Für ein optimales Wachstum sollte die Wachstumskammer während des Wachstums in einem warmen Raum mit einer Temperatur über 20 ° C (68 ° F) stehen bleiben. Kühlere Temperaturen verlangsamen oder stoppen das Wachstum).**

#### WACHSEND

Wenn Sie einen Platz gefunden haben, an dem die Wachstumskammer ungestört bleiben kann, überwachen Sie das Wachstum und schreiben Sie Ihre Beobachtungen alle paar Stunden auf.

Das Wachstum beginnt sofort am ersten Tag und in den nächsten 4-7 Tagen wächst Ihr Kristall zu seiner vollen Größe. Etwa 40-50 mm in Breite und Höhe. Die endgültige Größe variiert und hängt von den Wachstumsbedingungen ab (Wasser, Temperatur, Luftfeuchtigkeit usw.).

#### ENDGÜLTIGE SCHRITTE

Sobald der Kristall in etwa einer Woche (unter idealen Bedingungen) seine volle Größe erreicht hat, können Sie die wachsende Lösung abtropfen lassen und den Kristall abspülen.

Halten Sie den Kristall mit dem Rührstab in der Wachstumskammer und gießen Sie die Lösung vorsichtig in einen Abfluss. Spülen Sie sie dann gegebenenfalls vorsichtig mit kaltem

Wasser ab. (Spülen Sie nicht zu lange, Wasser kann Ihre gewachsenen Kristalle beschädigen.)Lassen Sie den Kristall auf einer gefalteten Zeitung oder einem alten Handtuch an der Luft trocknen. Nach dem Trocknen können Sie es neben Ihren anderen Kristallen und Kreationen anzeigen.

Waschen Sie die Wachstumskammer, bevor Sie damit Ihren zweiten Kristall wachsen lassen.

Ausführlichere Anweisungen und Video-Tutorials finden Sie unter [WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS](http://WWW.PLBFUN.COM/CRYSTALS)

#### ZEIGEN SIE UNS IHR PERSONAL

Wir lieben es, Ihre Kreationen zu sehen. Teile sie in sozialen Medien und tagge uns mit @PLBFUN

Wir vergeben regelmäßig Preise an unsere Fans, die ihre Kreationen teilen. Wenn Sie teilen, werden Sie eingegeben.

## PURPLE LADYBUG®

© Copyright | Droits D’Auteur | Derechos de Autor | Diritto d’Autore | Urheberrechte ©: 2018-2021 - Purple Ladybug® / Purple Ladybug Novelty®

Made in Huizhou, China / Fabriqué en Huizhou, Chine / Hecho en Huizhou, China / Fatto in Huizhou, Cina / In Huizhou, China Hergestellt. Manufactured for and imported by / Fabriqué pour et importé par / Fabricado para e importado por / Prodotto per e importato da / Hergestellt für und importiert von:

**Apurimac Co., Limited**  
Asia: 87-105 Chatham Rd, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong  
North America: 4283 Express Lane Ste 755-570, Sarasota FL 34249 USA  
United Kingdom: 1A Rugby Rd, #21682, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1DG, UK  
European Union: 1st Floor, 10 Rue de l’Arquebuse, #G6, Genève, GE 1204, CH  
**WWW.PLBFUN.COM**

**Conforms to / Conforme à / Conforme a / Conforme a / Entspricht:** ASTM D-4236, F-963 at time of manufacture.

#### WARNING:



This toy is not intended for children under 36 months. The toy contains small parts! Risk of choking and suffocation.



The CE Marking on the product is the manufacturer’s declaration that the product complies with the essential requirements of the relevant European health, safety and environmental protection legislation.



The UKCA Marking on the product is the manufacturer’s declaration that the product complies with the essential requirements of the relevant United Kingdom health, safety and environmental protection legislation.